## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

<b>Resolution No.</b> Adopt a Resolution honoring <b>Barbara Living</b> upon her selection as one of five Outstanding Monterey County for 2013	
	er skills, time and energy to serving Monterey County, and y Commission of the Status of Women as one of five 2013; and
,	te than 25 years of community service in areas of advocacy agement, women's reproductive rights, and women in
member of the Carmel Area Democratic W positive change and community engagement	g president of the Friends of the Carmel Forest and founding Jomen's Luncheon Club with the purpose of influencing in areas of women's issues, politics, health, education, the not only in her community of Carmel but throughout
	y leader who is highly regarded for her effective and tireless vice, and her dedication to cultivating new leaders through
citizens therefore hereby congratulate the far	ED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors and all mily of Barbara Livingston on her selection as one of five or 2013 and honors her contribution to the betterment of
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this	, upon motion of Supervisor
the following vote, to-wit:	by Supervisor by
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
	ervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby inal order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in meeting
Dated:	Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California
	By Deputy